Kansas City



414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

Legislation Text

File #: 220504, Version: 1

ORDINANCE NO. 220504

Estimating funds and appropriating \$50,000.00 to the General Grants Fund; authorizing the Director of Housing and Community Development to enter into an agreement with Health Forward Foundation and the Truman Foundation to assist the Rental Assistance Center securing interns and volunteers; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

WHEREAS, the Housing and Community Development Department, City of Kansas City, Missouri, has collaborated with the two foundations listed above to assist residents of Kansas City, Missouri through the Rental Assistance Center and to provide a total of \$50,000.00 to recruit interns and volunteers to assist: NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. Estimating revenue in the amount of \$50,000.00 in the General Grants Fund in the following account:

23-2580-550001-479977-GFY2102825

Health Forward Foundation

\$50,000.00

Section 2. That \$50,000.00 is appropriated from to the General Grants Fund to the account string below:

23-2580-555316-B-GFY2102825

Housing Services

\$50,000.00

Section 3. That the Director of Housing and Community Development is hereby authorized to accept the funding to expend a total of \$50,000.00 from funds appropriated to the General Grants Fund in Account No. 23-2580-555316.

Section 4. That the Director of Housing and Community Development is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with Health Forward Foundation and the Truman Foundation to assist the Rental Assistance Center securing interns and volunteers

Section 5. That this ordinance, because it appropriates money, is hereby recognized as having an accelerated effective date pursuant to Section 503(a)(3)(C) of the Charter.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

File #: 22050	, Version: 1
---------------	--------------

Tammy L. Queen
Director of Finance

Approved as to form and legality:

Joseph A. Guarino Senior Associate City Attorney